3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| ORIGINAL 12APR2013 | SA | CL
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ) PELEASED A e )
B | ECR-22-131807 08MAR2022 | JWC | RK
2150018~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150018-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150018-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150018-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150018-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- 1 - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
APPLICATOR DATA R R R I 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, TNSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 080 F 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ;47
- - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] OV
- S S I 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL Rt to (@ E N R T 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- 1 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1 1 1752353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S N B *99904*96780022 Séjﬁig%igﬁgg?w lgj
- |REF|REF|REF|IREF - :
TERMINAL NAME: 156 DIA SHUR PLUG REC - 1 1 1 1 558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 35
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : | | : 5119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
4 14-4 15 mm [.163-.163 IN] 1.040-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] 7 1 | | 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINAL 114-2042 - - -l 222 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEREEERE 21199431 | WASHER, SPACER 09| .
DPECIEILATION - 1 1 1 1 21197407 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2 2 | 2| 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
Ti&ii@GNﬁL Tz;fiﬂwﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 NIERE 1684005 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 20 5
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-180722-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 1 2161924-7 FEED FINGER 53
- 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2 7 ? ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- fa 2 2 ? 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE @ LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 | 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
[, 00mm?2 1 63+/-0,05 [.064+/-.002] 7.8 - - - 2161924-2 FEED FINGER 51
0.75mm?2 1 524/-0,05 [.060+/-.002] 8 g 3\| - 1 | | 1 [-1752354-17 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
0.50mm? | 45+/-0,05 [.057+/-.002] 9.6 - 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
|!|——v!| - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 1 1 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ! i St WRORER, TLAL, D =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2 ? ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] i
- 2 7 ? ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. B SRR 51680835 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 °E
Lél CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 | | 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE , 1 | | 1 DA08D5 -6 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 ST TR SPRING. COMPRESSION F
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 | | 1 18032972 -4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. IR 1901259-7  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Me X 12) [
- 1 1 1 1 5-240641-4 SPACER 16
- 1 1 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 3
1 - 1 1 1 1 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
N i R ] - [0
*WARN T NG N - o ] 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING N[ T 2] 21 ] 2-1803001-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N O B 690474-3 BLADE, SLUC /
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. - W 1 1 W TITIE S 2
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 32380115 |BLOCK. CRIVPER SPACER 1
W 2 ? 1 1 1-21197185-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
1 W fa 2 1 1 3-1633305-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-T71[-2(-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
ISR 10 CHAMGE aib PIC"ColTnoll e Bus BEERHE Gnob a7 Ton” | OV T2APR2OTS —> TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAWZAPRZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAYWHOS?&}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12APR2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m T i Jeean bud feed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150018
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

REF

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.90£0.05

— 13.94£0.95

1‘5‘,} REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWSN_ALVES LEAPHEDTS :@ TE Connectivity
CHS_BARLETTAWZAPRZOW\% ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[ED: | APVD 12APRZ20T3 [namE
C. L IMA Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/x %j( I <j \/{FSSS I <>’W o R a[PRONCTSPEC hoplicator
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti )
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150018
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING ~ |*MF RN > Ty MR

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE SN T APV
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150018-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150018-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150018-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243
S R A - 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
y&%ﬁi é.g; 22 E>?§8§ <§v - - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
‘ ‘ - - 2844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPU%Q%E%%”“ AR - 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: 156 DIA SHUR PLUG REC " REPREF]  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T ] 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 16 44
§04-4.15 mm [.163-.163 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] B IETIE "EED CAV. POST TEED WE
[ERMTAAL amense R 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
éEEE%E?EiQTON - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED -1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . RREL RN JOCUMENTATION PALHAGE Ia
- 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- |22 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 - 1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- |22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
STZE F=0 | m LInNCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2161924-2 | FEED FINGER 58
| 00mm? T 634/-0 05 [ 0644/ 0021 B - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0. 75mme .52+/-0,05 1.060+/-.002] 8.9 -2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 o6
0. 50mm? 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9 6 - 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- - 2161924-2 FEED FINGER 51
- 1-1752354-7 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A\ -7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
CECOMVENDED SPARL PARTS -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 22| 1-2166083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o 1-c16608575 |1SCR, ST HD CAP, Hohs, M4 X 50 =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 ) 1752371-5  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
/A\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L S R S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il A decesln DPRING, COMPRESS TON cc
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- |22 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. BgéiagNifE?éiIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T e 208414 1SPacEr 6
- 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
*WARN I NG -1 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE StETTING B S - i i 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I T L T .
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. B R 5904743 SLADE. SLUG ’ 7
Rerer 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEE !l FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 -1 - : - 6
- 240641 - SPACER 5
- 3-238011-5 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
HEER 1-2119785-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
REE 3-1633305-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TZRPRZ0TS — TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: Q;EEEWTA e C%%%%%%) i7/ﬁzc£;j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 12APR2013 [NamE
PACTFIC VERSION T oo 1 e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00779 (G2 150018
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE P 3 Oy Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




‘/‘
—

34.8740.05
/////////////////‘IHI’ R{ZF

LL — 13.9+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

MECHANICAL MECHANICALAfL
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

AITR FEED

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4)

‘ \} [ZATION D@.ALVES WZAPRzowg C:)inZé; TECOHMC*iW*y
CHE [2APR2OTS > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE P'BARLETTA
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 12APR2013 | NAME
C.LIMA Ocean End Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ icq“»o’,‘

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ez PLC
3 pPLC
4 PLC
AL

A 00779 (©=2150018

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F pop 4 T4 "B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



